

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 475 OF 2005

NIRMALJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARKIRANJEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 75 of 2006

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 12/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Garg,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P.(C) NO.475 OF 2005

The transfer petition is dismissed as infructuous in terms
of the signed order.

T.P.(C) NO.75/2006

Call the matter after three weeks, as prayed for.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order in TP(C) 475/2005 is placed

on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.475 OF 2005

Nirmaljeet Kaur
er

...Petition

Versus

O R D E R

It is stated that the transfer petition has become
infructuous. The transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed as
infructuous.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

New Delhi,

February 12, 2007.